
KELLY TOLAND INAUGURAL 2023 
PO BOX 4507, OVERLAND PARK, KS 66204 

ETHEL A. EDWARDS, TREASURER 

FIRST REPORT COVERING 
NOVEMBER 21, 2022 TO FEBRUARY 28, 2023 

STARTING CASH ON HAND $ 
CONTRIBUTIONS $ 
TICKET SALES $ 
EXPENDITURES $ 
ENDING CASH ON HAND FEB 28, 2023 $ 

IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS $ 

KELLY TOLAND INAUGURAL 2023 

-
246,034.50 

334,225.00 

(549,483.15) 

30,776.35 

9,090.68 
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CONTRIBUTIONS 

NAME DATE AMOUNT ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP EMPLOYER OCCUPATION 
TOM KEATING 11/21/2022 $ 100.00 PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 SELF EMPLOYED CAMPAIGN SERVICES 

KANSAS GAS SERVICE 12/9/2022 $ 2,000.00 501 SW GAGE BLVD TOPEKA KS 66606 

DAY, JENNIFER 12/9/2022 $ 2,000.00 6801 REEDS RD OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 SELF EMPLOYED INVESTOR 

DAY, JESSE 12/9/2022 $ 2,000.00 6801 REEDS RD OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 SELF EMPLOYED REAL ESTATE INVESTOR 

KANSAS WINE & SPIRITS WHOLESALERS ASSOCIATION 12/12/2022 $ 2,000.00 212 SW 8TH AVE STE 202 TOPEKA KS 66603 

KANSAS WINE & SPIRITS WHOLESALERS PAC 12/12/2022 $ 2,000.00 212 SW 8TH AVE STE 202 TOPEKA KS 66603 

DJ WELLSHEAR CONSULTING LLC 12/12/2022 $ 2,000.00 3600 SW RANDOLPH SQ UNIT 3 TOPEKA KS 66611 

GALLAWAY, CHRIS 12/12/2022 $ 2,000.00 4419 EVERETT ST KENSINGTON MD 20895 FIELDWORKS LLC CONSULTANT 

BOTTENBERG & ASSOCIATES 12/12/2022 $ 2,000.00 800 SW JACKSON ST STE 914 TOPEKA KS 66612 

901 S GEORGE WASHINGTON 

COX COMMUNICATIONS INC. 12/12/2022 $ 2,000.00 BLVD WICHITA KS 67211 

KANSAS RURAL INDEPENDENT TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

COALITION 12/12/2022 $ 2,000.00 PO BOX 4799 TOPEKA KS 66604 

BIRD, JOHN T. 12/12/2022 $ 500.00 PO BOX 727 HAYS KS 67601 SELF EMPLOYED DISPUTE RESOLUTION EXPERT 

BLUE CROSS BLUE 

BRITTON, DAVID C. Ill 12/13/2022 $ 2,000.00 3200 LONGHORN DR LAWRENCE KS 66049 SHIELD OF KANSAS ATTORNEY 

LEE, JANIS K. 12/14/2022 $ 2,000.00 4604 HOOVER DR HAYS KS 67601 N/A RETIRED 

KANSAS RECREATION AND PARK ASSOCIATION 12/14/2022 $ 2,000.00 P.O. BOX 1283 LAWRENCE KS 66044 

SUMMIT STRATEGIES GROUP LLC 12/15/2022 $ 2,000.00 700 SW JACKSON ST STE 1100 TOPEKA KS 66603 

VIKING NAVIGATION LLC 12/16/2022 $ 2,000.00 1414 S BARTON ST APT 448 ARLINGTON VA 22204 

UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS 12/16/2022 $ 2,000.00 1450 JAYHAWK BLVD LAWRENCE KS 66045 

K-STATE UNIVERSITY 12/16/2022 $ 2,000.00 919 MID CAMPUS DR N MANHATTAN KS 66506 

COMMUNITY BANKERS ASSOCIATION PAC 12/19/2022 $ 2,000.00 5897 SW 29TH ST STE 1 TOPEKA KS 66614 

KANSAS FARM BUREAU 12/20/2022 $ 2,000.00 2627 KFB PLZ MANHATTAN KS 66503 

ELEVANCE HEALTH INC. 12/20/2022 $ 2,000.00 3075 VANDERCAR WAY CINCINNATI OH 45209 

MAH,ANN E. 12/20/2022 $ 2,000.00 3351 SE MEADOWVIEW DR TOPEKA KS 66605 SELF EMPLOYED CONSULTANT 

DEVINE DONLEY AND MURRAY GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS 

LLC 12/20/2022 $ 2,000.00 534 S KANSAS AVE STE 830 TOPEKA KS 66603 
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CONTRIBUTIONS 

NAME DATE AMOUNT ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP EMPLOYER OCCUPATION 

MID-AMERICA CARPENTERS REGIONAL COUNCIL MO-KS 

AREA PAC 12/21/2022 $ 2,000.00 1401 HAMPTON AVE SAINT LOUIS MO 63139 

HASHMI, MEHMOOD H. 12/21/2022 $ 2,000.00 2617 SW CHAUNCEY CT TOPEKA KS 66614 STORMONT VAi L PHYSICIAN 

UFCW DISTRICT UNION LOCAL 2 12/21/2022 $ 2,000.00 3951 N WOODLAWN CT BEL AIRE KS 67220 

HUTFLES & ASSOCIATES GOVERNMENT RELATIONS LLC 12/21/2022 $ 2,000.00 800 SW JACKSON ST STE 808 TOPEKA KS 66612 

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 12/22/2022 $ 2,000.00 1400 DOUGLAS ST OMAHA NE 68179 

KANSAS AFL-CIO COPE FUND ACCOUNT 12/22/2022 $ 2,000.00 2131 SW 36TH ST TOPEKA KS 66611 

KANSAS REALTORS PAC 12/22/2022 $ 2,000.00 3644 SW BURLINGAME RD TOPEKA KS 66611 

GARVER LLC 12/22/2022 $ 2,000.00 4701 NORTHSHORE DR N LITTLE ROCK AR 72118 

UAW REGION 4 MIDWEST STATES PAC 12/22/2022 $ 2,000.00 721 DUNN RD HAZELWOOD MO 63042 

KANSAS GRAIN & FEED ASSOCIATION 12/22/2022 $ 2,000.00 816 SW TYLER ST STE 100 TOPEKA KS 66612 

KANSAS ELECTRIC COOPERATIVES INC. 12/22/2022 $ 2,000.00 PO BOX4267 TOPEKA KS 66604 

SPIRIT AERO SYSTEMS 12/22/2022 $ 2,000.00 PO BOX 780008 WICHITA KS 67278 

BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF KANSAS 12/23/2022 $ 2,000.00 1133 SW TOPEKA BLVD TOPEKA KS 66629 

FRANCIS ENERGY LLC 12/23/2022 $ 2,000.00 15 E 5TH ST STE 821 TULSA OK 74103 

KANSAS POWER ALLIANCE 12/23/2022 $ 2,000.00 212 SW 8TH AVE STE 207 TOPEKA KS 66603 

ITC GREAT PLAINS, LLC 12/23/2022 $ 2,000.00 27175 ENERGY WAY NOVI Ml 48377 

WANRACK LLC 12/23/2022 $ 2,000.00 4550 W 109TH ST STE 115 LEAWOOD KS 66211 

ARCHER-DANIELS MIDLAND COMPANY 12/23/2022 $ 2,000.00 4666 E FARIES PKWY STE 1 DECATUR IL 62526 

KANSAS LIVESTOCK ASSOCIATION PAC 12/23/2022 $ 2,000.00 6031 SW 37TH ST TOPEKA KS 66614 

TRUTH IN CAMPAIGNS 12/23/2022 $ 2,000.00 PO BOX 10136 KANSAS CITY MO 64171 

BERNSTEIN, ROGER 12/27/2022 $ 500.00 50 W 96TH ST APT 9A NEW YORK NY 10025 SELF EMPLOYED ATTORNEY 

SECURITY BENEFIT BUSINESS SERVICES 12/28/2022 $ 2,000.00 1 SW SECURITY BENEFIT PL TOPEKA KS 66636 

KANSAS ORGANIZATION OF STATE EMPLOYEES 12/28/2022 $ 2,000.00 1300 SW TOPEKA BLVD TOPEKA KS 66612 

KVC HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC. 12/28/2022 $ 2,000.00 21350 W 153RD ST OLATHE KS 66061 

ASSOCIATED PURCHASING SERVICES, CORPORATION 12/28/2022 $ 2,000.00 215 SE 8TH AVE TOPEKA KS 66603 

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY 12/28/2022 $ 2,000.00 2500 LOU MENK DR FORT WORTH TX 76131 

3433 BROADWAY ST NE STE 

UNITED STEELWORKERS DISTRICT 11 12/28/2022 $ 2,000.00 315 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55413 
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CONTRIBUTIONS 

NAME DATE AMOUNT ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP EMPLOYER OCCUPATION 
GREATER KC BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION TRADES 

COUNCIL 12/28/2022 $ 2,000.00 4005 MAIN ST INDEPENDENCE MO 64050 

KANSAS AUTOMOBILE DEALERS ELECTION ACTION 

COMMITTEE 12/28/2022 $ 2,000.00 731 S KANSAS AVE TOPEKA KS 66603 

FARMERS EMPLOYEE & AGENT PAC OF KS 12/28/2022 $ 2,000.00 7340 W MEMORIAL RD OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73142 

11460 TOMAHAWK CREEK 

KANSAS PET PROTECTION COALITION 12/30/2022 $ 2,000.00 PKWY STE 300 LEAWOOD KS 66211 

BALLARD, ALBERT 12/30/2022 $ 500.00 1532 ALVAMAR DR LAWRENCE KS 66047 N/A NOT EMPLOYED 

KANSAS MEDICAL 

CHALLA, SHEKHAR K. 12/30/2022 $ 2,000.00 4301 SW CLARION LAKES DR TOPEKA KS 66610 CLINIC PHYSICIAN 

MISSION CONTROL INC. 12/30/2022 $ 2,000.00 624 HEBRON AVE GLASTONBURY CT 6033 

GOOCH, KERRY L. 12/30/2022 $ 2,000.00 PO BOX 1184 LAWRENCE KS 66044 GOOCH STRATEGIES CONSULTANT 

KANSAS BLACK LEADERSHIP COUNCIL, INC. 12/30/2022 $ 2,000.00 PO BOX 965 LAWRENCE KS 66044 

JOHNSON, STEVEN 1/1/2023 $ 2,000.00 10197 S HOPKINS RD ASSARIA KS 67416 SELF EMPLOYED FARMER 

BARBARA LEE PROGRAM ADMINISTRATIVE 

BEATTY, KEIRA 1/2/2023 $ 500.00 29 Tl LESTON ST BOSTON MA 2113 OFFICES ASSISTANT 

HITE, FANNING & 

PARKS, LINDA S. 1/2/2023 $ 2,000.00 3934 N SWEET BAY ST WICHITA KS 67226 HONEYMAN LAWYER 

HCA KANSAS GOOD GOVERNMENT FUND 1/2/2023 $ 2,000.00 550 N HILLSIDE ST WICHITA KS 67214 

KTLA CONSUMER CIVIL JUSTICE PAC 1/2/2023 $ 2,000.00 719 SW VAN BUREN ST TOPEKA KS 66603 

KANSAS BANKERS ASSOCIATION PAC 1/2/2023 $ 2,000.00 PO BOX 4407 TOPEKA KS 66604 

LEAVENWORTH COUNTY DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL 

COMMITTEE 1/2/2023 $ 1,000.00 PO BOX 56 LEAVENWORTH KS 66048 

MARKLEY STRATEGIES 

MARKLEY, PATTY M 1/3/2023 $ 2,000.00 12312 NIEMAN RD OVERLAND PARK KS 66213 LLC GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS 

SCIENTIFIC GAMES LLC 1/3/2023 $ 2,000.00 1500 BLUEGRASS LAKES PKWY ALPHARETTA GA 30004 

KANSAS DEMOCRATIC PARTY 1/3/2023 $ 2,000.00 501 SE JEFFERSON ST STE 30 TOPEKA KS 66607 

SUNFLOWER FOUNDATION 1/3/2023 $ 2,000.00 5820 SW 6TH AVE TOPEKA KS 66606 

BYRNE PELOFSKY AND ASSOCIATES LLC 1/3/2023 $ 2,000.00 648 E MEYER BLVD KANSAS CITY MO 64131 
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CONTRIBUTIONS 
NAME DATE AMOUNT ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP EMPLOYER OCCUPATION 

KANSAS HEALTH CARE ASSOCIATION PAC 1/4/2023 $ 2,000.00 1100 SW GAGE BLVD TOPEKA KS 66604 

LITTLE GOVERNMENT 

LITTLE, STUART J. 1/4/2023 $ 2,000.00 2017 SW WILDWOOD LN TOPEKA KS 66611 RELATIONS LOBBYIST 

THE BLUESTEM FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC FREEDOM 

INC. 1/4/2023 $ 2,000.00 PO BOX 2481 TOPEKA KS 66601 

WHITNEY B. DAMRON, P.A. 1/4/2023 $ 2,000.00 919 S KANSAS AVE TOPEKA KS 66612 

VIKING NAVIGATION LLC 1/5/2023 $ 2,000.00 1414 S BARTON ST APT 448 ARLINGTON VA 22204 

ALTRIA CLIENT SERVICES LLC 1/5/2023 $ 2,000.00 1770 CHESTNUT Pl APT 401 DENVER co 80202 

WASHINGTON COURT 

SUGAR CREEK PACKING CO. 1/5/2023 $ 2,000.00 495 OLD CHILLICOTHE RD SE HOUSE OH 43160 

THE SCHWAN FOOD 

SMYRNIOS, DMITRIOS 1/5/2023 $ 1,500.00 PO BOX 3929 PARK CITY UT 84060 COMPANY CEO 

IBEW PAC EDUCATIONAL FUND 1/5/2023 $ 2,000.00 900 7TH ST NW WASHINGTON DC 20001 

CAPITOL STRATEGIES LLC 1/6/2023 $ 2,000.00 212 SW 8TH AVE STE 200 BERRYTON KS 66409 

AT&T SERVICES, INC. 1/6/2023 $ 2,000.00 220 SE 6TH AVE STE 500 TOPEKA KS 66603 

WELSH, NANCY 1/6/2023 $ 2,000.00 3124 SW LANDSDOWN APT 77 TOPEKA KS 66614 N/A NOT EMPLOYED 

THE UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS HEALTH SYSTEM 1/6/2023 $ 2,000.00 4000 CAMBRIDGE ST KANSAS CITY KS 66160 

KANSAS NATIONAL EDUCATION ASSOCIATION PAC 1/6/2023 $ 2,000.00 715 SW 10TH AVE TOPEKA KS 66612 

KANSAS BEER WHOLESALERS ASSOCIATION PAC 1/9/2023 $ 2,000.00 100 SE 9TH ST STE 100 TOPEKA KS 66612 

PRAIRIE BAND POTAWATOMI NATION 1/9/2023 $ 2,000.00 16281 Q RD MAYETTA KS 66509 

SEIU LOCAL 513 1/9/2023 $ 2,000.00 3340 W DOUGLAS AVE WICHITA KS 67203 

PMCAGAS PAC 1/9/2023 $ 1,000.00 PO BOX 678 TOPEKA KS 66601 

SHAWNEE COUNTY INDUSTRIAL UNION COUNCIL 1/9/2023 $ 2,000.00 1603 NW TAYLOR ST TOPEKA KS 66608 

EVERYTOWN FOR GUN SAFETY AF 1/10/2023 $ 2,000.00 PO BOX4184 NEW YORK NY 10163 

DEMOCRATIC GOVERNORS ASSOCIATION 1/12/2023 $ 2,000.00 1225 I ST NW STE 1100 WASHINGTON DC 20005 

KANSAS ASSOCIATION OF PUBLIC EMPLOYEES COPE 

FUND 1/13/2023 $ 2,000.00 1300 SW TOPEKA BLVD TOPEKA KS 66612 

FRONTIER WEALTH 

MITCHELL, DEANN E. 1/13/2023 $ 2,000.00 15985 S CLAIRBORNE ST OLATHE KS 66062 MANAGEMENT FINANCIAL ADVISOR 
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CONTRIBUTIONS 

NAME DATE AMOUNT ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP EMPLOYER OCCUPATION 

BROOKS RANGE CORPORATION 1/13/2023 $ 2,000.00 3400 E BAYAUD AVE STE 300 DENVER co 80209 

WICHITA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 1/13/2023 $ 2,000.00 350 W DOUGLAS AVE WICHITA KS 67202 

HNTB CORPORATION 1/13/2023 $ 2,000.00 715 KIRK DR KANSAS CITY MO 64105 

HPUL PROJECT OPERATIONS 1/13/2023 $ 2,000.00 PO BOX 516 UPPER LAKE CA 95485 

KANSAS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 1/14/2023 $ 2,000.00 534 S KANSAS AVE STE 1400 TOPEKA KS 66603 

CVS HEALTH 1/17/2023 $ 2,000.00 1 CVS DR WOONSOCKET RI 2895 

SCHWAB, SCOTT 1/17/2023 $ 2,000.00 12711 W 160TH TER OVERLAND PARK KS 66221 STATE OF KANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE 

CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL LABORERS LOCAL 1290 

AFL-CIO 1/17/2023 $ 2,000.00 2600 MERRIAM LN KANSAS CITY KS 66106 

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF ELEVATOR CONSTRUCTORS 1/17/2023 $ 2,000.00 7154 COLUMBIA GATEWAY DR COLUMBIA MD 21046 

KANSAS CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATION, INC. 1/17/2023 $ 2,000.00 800 SW JACKSON ST STE 100 TOPEKA KS 66612 

MAGELLAN HEALTH SERVICES 1/17/2023 $ 2,000.00 PO BOX 22186 TULSA OK 74121 

HALLMARK CARDS, INC. 1/17/2023 $ 2,000.00 PO BOX 419580 KANSAS CITY MO 64141 

KANSAS HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION PAC 1/18/2023 $ 2,000.00 215 SE 8TH AVE TOPEKA KS 66603 

KC BIZPAC 1/18/2023 $ 2,000.00 30 W PERSHING RD STE 301 KANSAS CITY MO 64108 

POET LLC 1/18/2023 $ 2,000.00 4615 N LEWIS AVE SIOUX FALLS SD 57104 

COMCAST CORPORATION 1/19/2023 $ 2,000.00 1701 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD PHILADELPHIA PA 19103 

CASEY'S GENERAL STORES 1/19/2023 $ 1,250.00 PO BOX 3001 ANKENY IA 50021 

BH KANSAS GAS UTILITY CO LLC 1/23/2023 $ 2,000.00 PO BOX 8106 RAPID CITY SD 57709 

AMERICAN FUEL & PETROCHEMICAL MANUFACTURERS 1/26/2023 $ 2,000.00 1800 M ST NW STE 900 WASHINGTON DC 20036 

CARESOURCE 1/26/2023 $ 2,000.00 230 N MAIN ST DAYTON OH 45402 

ACCENTURE 1/26/2023 $ 2,000.00 534 S KANSAS AVE STE 200 TOPEKA KS 66603 

ALTRIA CLIENT SERVICES LLC 1/26/2023 $ 2,000.00 PO BOX 85088 RICHMOND VA 23285 

SPORTING KANSAS CITY 1/30/2023 $ 2,000.00 2020 BALTIMORE AVE STE 400 KANSAS CITY MO 64108 

HY-VEE, INC. 1/30/2023 $ 1,184.50 5820 WESTOWN PKWY WEST DES MOINES IA 50266 

SIERRA DELTA VENTURES, LLC 1/31/2023 $ 2,000.00 102 N MAIN ST BUHLER KS 67522 

EVERGY 2/2/2023 $ 2,000.00 1200 MAIN ST KANSAS CITY MO 64105 

PANASONIC 2/2/2023 $ 2,000.00 2 RIVERFRONT PLZ NEWARK NJ 7102 
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CONTRIBUTIONS 

NAME DATE AMOUNT ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP EMPLOYER OCCUPATION 
BRADEN HEIDNER LOWE & ASSOCIATES 2/2/2023 $ 2,000.00 825 S KANSAS AVE STE 500 TOPEKA KS 66612 

777 HOLLYWOOD CASINO 

HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT KANSAS SPEEDWAY 2/6/2023 $ 2,000.00 BLVD KANSAS CITY KS 66111 

UNITED HEALTHCARE SERVICES, INC. 2/6/2023 $ 2,000.00 PO BOX 1459 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55440 

PLEXOS GROUP 2/14/2023 $ 2,000.00 1800 CITY FARM DR BLDG B BATON ROUGE LA 70806 

CENTENE MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC 2/16/2023 $ 2,000.00 7700 FORSYTH BLVD SAINT LOUIS MO 63105 

ANHEUSER-BUSCH COMPANIES 2/22/2023 $ 2,000.00 1 BUSCH PL SAINT LOUIS MO 63118 

IOWA TRIBE OF KANSAS AND NEBRASKA 2/28/2023 $ 2,000.00 3345 TRASHER RD WHITE CLOUD KS 66094 

$ 246,034.50 
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TICKET SALES 

NAME DATE AMOUNT ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP EMPLOYER OCCUPATION 

REBEIN, DAVID J. 12/8/2022 $ SOD.OD 810 W FRONTVIEW ST# 1147 DODGE CITY KS 67801 REBEIN BROTHERS LAWYER 

UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS 

TOBY, EDWARD BRUCE 12/8/2022 $ 250.00 11109 W 124TH ST OVERLAND PARK KS 66213 PHYSICIANS PHYSICIAN 

KANSAS GAS SERVICE 12/9/2022 $ 2,800.00 501 SW GAGE BLVD TOPEKA KS 66606 

LYKINS, JUDY A. 12/9/2022 $ 250.00 5740 SW 38TH ST TOPEKA KS 66610 N/A NOT EMPLOYED 

DAY, JENNIFER 12/9/2022 $ 1,700.00 6801 REEDS RD OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 SELF EMPLOYED INVESTOR 

DAY, JESSE 12/9/2022 $ 1,700.00 6801 REEDS RD OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 SELF EMPLOYED REAL ESTATE INVESTOR 

GATES, LAWRENCE C. 12/9/2022 $ 500.00 9842 ROSEWOOD DR OVERLAND PARK KS 66207 SELF EMPLOYED ATTORNEY 

BOWERSOCK CAPITAL 

DUNCAN, LESLIE 12/10/2022 $ 500.00 2648 SW LAGITO DR TOPEKA KS 66614 PARTNERS OFFICE MANAGER 

AYERS, SHANNON 12/11/2022 $ 1,250.00 11901 W 119TH CT APT 124 OVERLAND PARK KS 66213 OLATHE SCHOOL DISTRICT SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST 

GALLAWAY, CHRIS 12/12/2022 $ 2,800.00 4419 EVERETT ST KENSINGTON MD 20895 FIELDWORKS LLC CONSULTANT 

EDWARDS, ETHEL A. 12/12/2022 $ 2,500.00 3524 SW SPRING CREEK CT TOPEKA KS 66614 N/A NOT EMPLOYED 

DUFFY, SUSAN K. 12/12/2022 $ 1,250.00 1501 SW BOSWELL AVE TOPEKA KS 66604 STATE OF KANSAS COMMISSIONER 

BOTTEN BERG & ASSOCIATES 12/12/2022 $ 2,800.00 800 SW JACKSON ST STE 914 TOPEKA KS 66612 

901 S GEORGE WASHINGTON 

COX COMMUNICATIONS INC. 12/12/2022 $ 2,800.00 BLVD WICHITA KS 67211 

DJ WELLSHEAR CONSULTING LLC 12/12/2022 $ 2,800.00 3600 SW RANDOLPH SQ UNIT 3 TOPEKA KS 66611 

KANSAS RURAL INDEPENDENT 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS COALITION 12/12/2022 $ 2,800.00 PO BOX4799 TOPEKA KS 66604 

KANSAS WINE & SPIRITS WHOLESALERS 

ASSOCIATION 12/12/2022 $ 500.00 212 SW 8TH AVE STE 202 TOPEKA KS 66603 

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF 

BRITTON, DAVID C. Ill 12/13/2022 $ 2,800.00 3200 LONGHORN DR LAWRENCE KS 66049 KANSAS ATTORNEY 

JOHNSTON, MICHAEL L. 12/13/2022 $ 500.00 14311 E KILLARNEY CIR WICHITA KS 67230 N/A NOT EMPLOYED 

TURNQUIST, LARRY F. 12/13/2022 $ 750.00 1370 COLUMBINE CIR SALINA KS 67401 N/A NOT EMPLOYED 

KANSAS RECREATION AND PARK ASSOCIATION 12/14/2022 $ 1,100.00 P.O. BOX 1283 LAWRENCE KS 66044 

LEE, JANIS K. 12/14/2022 $ 2,800.00 4604 HOOVER DR HAYS KS 67601 N/A RETIRED 

ECKLES, JAMES 12/14/2022 $ 250.00 12516 S SUMMERTREE LN OLATHE KS 66062 TC ENERGY GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS 
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TICKET SALES 

NAME DATE AMOUNT ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP EMPLOYER OCCUPATION 

GONZALES, RAIDEN 12/15/2022 $ 250.00 2020 GLORIA ST APT 4 EMPORIA KS 66801 EMPORIA STATE UNIVERSITY STUDENT WORKER 

KANSAS CITY BALLET 

WAMPLER, JENNIFER 12/15/2022 $ 500.00 17408 PENROSE LN LENEXA KS 66219 ASSOCIATION PHILANTHROPY PROFESSIONAL 

MUIR, WILLIAM L. 12/15/2022 $ 250.00 2040 SHIRLEY LN MANHATTAN KS 66502 N/A NOT EMPLOYED 

WILSON, MARC 12/15/2022 $ 500.00 4101 W 101ST TER OVERLAND PARK KS 66207 SELF ATTORNEY 

SHERWOOD, DIANE E. 12/15/2022 $ 500.00 2810 N SPRING MEADOW ST WICHITA KS 67205 SELF EMPLOYED FORGIVENESS PRACTITIONER 

HONEYMAN, LINDA 12/15/2022 $ 500.00 4117 SW CYPRESSWOOD CT TOPEKA KS 66610 THEATRE LAWRENCE DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR 

SUMMIT STRATEGIES GROUP LLC 12/15/2022 $ 1,700.00 700 SW JACKSON ST STE 1100 TOPEKA KS 66603 

BROWNE, THOMAS 12/16/2022 $ 1,500.00 3730 SE 27TH TER TOPEKA KS 66605 BOARD OF TAX APPEALS CHIEF HEARINGS OFFICER 

K-STATE UNIVERSITY 12/16/2022 $ 2,800.00 919 MID CAMPUS DR N MANHATTAN KS 66506 

DORAN, PATRICK 12/16/2022 $ 500.00 709 S KANSAS AVE APT 304 TOPEKA KS 66603 NOT EMPLOYED NOT EMPLOYED 

HURT, KATHA 12/16/2022 $ 500.00 1927 ANDERSON AVE MANHATTAN KS 66502 NOT EMPLOYED NOT EMPLOYED 

KANSAS SENATE DEMOCRATIC COMMITTEE 12/16/2022 $ 2,500.00 PO BOX 1811 TOPEKA KS 66601 

POPE, DAVID 12/16/2022 $ 500.00 3644 SW STONYBROOK DR TOPEKA KS 66614 NOT EMPLOYED NOT EMPLOYED 

WILSON, MARC 12/16/2022 $ 750.00 4101 W lOlSTTER OVERLAND PARK KS 66207 SELF ATTORNEY 

PARASKER, NEELIMA 12/16/2022 $ 500.00 2905 W 176TH ST OVERLAND PARK KS 66085 SNAPIT SOLUTIONS CEO 

UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS 12/16/2022 $ 1,100.00 1450JAYHAWK BLVD LAWRENCE KS 66045 

VIKING NAVIGATION LLC 12/16/2022 $ 2,800.00 1414 S BARTON ST APT 448 ARLINGTON VA 22204 

SHARMA-CRAWFORD, REKHA 12/17/2022 $ 500.00 7405 NW KERNS DR WEATHERBY LAKE MO 64152 SELF ATTORNEY 

COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK PART-TIME SENIOR TRUST 

GILPIN,JIM 12/18/2022 $ 500.00 502 E MADISON AVE IOLA KS 66749 & TRUST OFFICER 

CORSON, ETHAN 12/19/2022 $ 500.00 4601 W 62ND TER FAIRWAY KS 66205 ST A TE OF KANSAS STATE SENATOR 

OLSON, KELSEY 12/19/2022 $ 500.00 1320 RESEARCH PARK DR MANHATTAN KS 66502 STATE OF KANSAS DEPUTY SECRETARY 

COMMUNITY BANKERS ASSOCIATION PAC 12/19/2022 $ 2,800.00 5897 SW 29TH ST STE 1 TOPEKA KS 66614 

MAH,ANN E. 12/20/2022 $ 1,100.00 3351 SE MEADOWVIEW DR TOPEKA KS 66605 SELF EMPLOYED CONSULTANT 

WESTERN GOVERNORS GOVERNMENT RELATIONS 

RINER, EMILY 12/20/2022 $ 250.00 1975 E 850TH RD LECOMPTON KS 66050 UNIVERSITY MANAGER 

DEVINE DONLEY AND MURRAY GOVERNMENT 

AFFAIRS LLC 12/20/2022 $ 2,800.00 534 S KANSAS AVE STE 830 TOPEKA KS 66603 
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TICKET SALES 

NAME DATE AMOUNT ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP EMPLOYER OCCUPATION 

ELEVANCE HEALTH INC. 12/20/2022 $ 2,800.00 3075 VANDERCAR WAY CINCINNATI OH 45209 

KANSAS FARM BUREAU 12/20/2022 $ 2,800.00 2627 KFB PL2 MANHATTAN KS 66503 

KANSAS WINE & SPIRITS WHOLESALERS 

ASSOCIATION 12/20/2022 $ 300.00 212 SW 8TH AVE STE 202 TOPEKA KS 66603 

O'COMARTUN, COLM P 12/21/2022 $ 250.00 1401 H ST NW STE 550 WASHINGTON DC 20005 50STATE LLC CONSULTANT 

SLATTERY, JIM C. 12/21/2022 $ 500.00 1600 MADDUX LN MCLEAN VA 22101 SLATTERY STRATEGY LLC BUSINESSMAN AND LAWYER 

HASHMI, MEHMOOD H. 12/21/2022 $ 1,700.00 2617 SW CHAUNCEY CT TOPEKA KS 66614 STORMONT VAIL PHYSICIAN 

HUTFLES & ASSOCIATES GOVERNMENT RELATIONS 

LLC 12/21/2022 $ 5,000.00 800 SW JACKSON ST STE 808 TOPEKA KS 66612 

HUTFLES & ASSOCIATES GOVERNMENT RELATIONS 

LLC 12/21/2022 $ 2,800.00 800 SW JACKSON ST STE 808 TOPEKA KS 66612 

MID-AMERICA CARPENTERS REGIONAL COUNCIL 

MO-KS AREA PAC 12/21/2022 $ 2,800.00 1401 HAMPTON AVE SAINT LOUIS MO 63139 

UFCW DISTRICT UNION LOCAL 2 12/21/2022 $ 1,700.00 3951 N WOODLAWN CT BEL AIRE KS 67220 

OSMAN, DAN 12/22/2022 $ 500.00 12563 EBY ST OVERLAND PARK KS 66213 KANSAS KANSAS LEGISLATURE 

KANSAS ELECTRIC COOPERATIVES INC., KANSAS 

ELECTRIC COOPERATIVES INC. 12/22/2022 $ 1,700.00 PO BOX4267 TOPEKA KS 66604 

SPIRIT AERO SYSTEMS 12/22/2022 $ 400.00 PO BOX 780008 WICHITA KS 67278 

XU, RUI 12/22/2022 $ 500.00 4724 BELINDER AVE WESTWOOD KS 66205 STATE OF KANSAS STATE REP 

GARVER LLC 12/22/2022 $ 2,800.00 4701 NORTHSHORE DR N LITTLE ROCK AR 72118 

KANSAS AFL-CIO COPE FUND ACCOUNT 12/22/2022 $ 1,100.00 2131 SW 36TH ST TOPEKA KS 66611 

KANSAS GRAIN & FEED ASSOCIATION 12/22/2022 $ 1,100.00 816 SW TYLER ST STE 100 TOPEKA KS 66612 

KANSAS REALTORS PAC 12/22/2022 $ 1,700.00 3644 SW BURLINGAME RO TOPEKA KS 66611 

UAW REGION 4 MIDWEST STATES PAC 12/22/2022 $ 2,800.00 721 DUNN RD HA2ELWOOO MO 63042 

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 12/22/2022 $ 400.00 1400 DOUGLAS ST OMAHA NE 68179 

ALLEN, RON 12/23/2022 $ 250.00 3601 N 112TH TER KANSAS CITY KS 66109 BETTER FED FOODS CONSULTING 

OMERO, MARGARET 12/23/2022 $ 750.00 1701 KSTNW WASHINGTON DC 20006 GBAO CONSULTANT 

ARCHER-DANIELS MIDLAND COMPANY 12/23/2022 $ 2,800.00 4666 E FARIES PKWY STE 1 DECATUR IL 62526 

BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF KANSAS 12/23/2022 $ 2,800.00 1133 SW TOPEKA BLVD TOPEKA KS 66629 

FRANCIS ENERGY LLC 12/23/2022 $ 1,700.00 15 E 5TH ST STE 821 TULSA OK 74103 

ITC GREAT PLAINS, LLC 12/23/2022 $ 1,700.00 27175 ENERGY WAY NOVI Ml 48377 
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KANSAS LIVESTOCK ASSOCIATION PAC 12/23/2022 $ 1,100.00 6031 SW 37TH ST TOPEKA KS 66614 

KANSAS POWER ALLIANCE 12/23/2022 $ 2,800.00 212 SW 8TH AVE STE 207 TOPEKA KS 66603 

TRUTH IN CAMPAIGNS 12/23/2022 $ 2,800.00 PO BOX 10136 KANSAS CITY MO 64171 

WANRACK LLC 12/23/2022 $ 2,100.00 4550 W 109TH ST STE 115 LEAWOOD KS 66211 

XU, RUI 12/25/2022 $ 250.00 4724 BELINDER AVE WESTWOOD KS 66205 STATE OF KANSAS STATE REP 

ECTOR-HANEY, MARSHA 12/25/2022 $ 250.00 PO BOX 993 WICHITA KS 67201 UNITED METHODIST CHURCH PASTOR 

HANCOCK, JUDITH 12/27/2022 $ 250.00 12612 PAWNEE LN LEAWOOD KS 66209 HANCOCK LAW FIRM LAWYER 

HOLLAND, TOM 12/27/2022 $ 500.00 961 E 1600 RD BALDWIN CITY KS 66006 HOLLAND TECHNOLOGIES INC. SR IT PROJECT MANAGER 

BURGESS, KRISTI 12/27/2022 $ 500.00 14811 GRANADA CT LEAWOOD KS 66224 MINUTEMAN PRESS LAWRENCE OWNER 

JONES, CARLENE 12/27/2022 $ 1,000.00 3700 SE ELM COVE DR BERRYTON KS 66409 N/A NOT EMPLOYED 

HAWK, TOM 12/27/2022 $ 750.00 2600 WOODHAVEN CT MANHATTAN KS 66502 STATE OF KANSAS GOVERNMENT 

GAINES, EDITH 12/28/2022 $ 750.00 2005 SE MASSACHUSETTS AVE TOPEKA KS 66607 AARP ACCOUNTANT 

GAINES, EDITH 12/28/2022 $ 750.00 2005 SE MASSACHUSETTS AVE TOPEKA KS 66607 AARP ACCOUNTANT 

GARCIA, XIMENA 12/28/2022 $ 500.00 516 SW DANBURY LN TOPEKA KS 66606 N/A NOT EMPLOYED 

WICHITA DIRECT PRIMARY 

JACOBSEN, LYNNETTE 12/28/2022 $ 500.00 1236 N PRAIRIE CREEK RD ANDOVER KS 67002 CARE PHYSICIAN 

ASSOCIATED PURCHASING SERVICES, 

CORPORATION 12/28/2022 $ 2,800.00 215 SE 8TH AVE TOPEKA KS 66603 

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY 12/28/2022 $ 400.00 2500 LOU MENK DR FORT WORTH TX 76131 

FARMERS EMPLOYEE & AGENT PAC OF KS 12/28/2022 $ 2,800.00 7340 W MEMORIAL RD OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73142 

GREATER KC BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION 

TRADES COUNCIL 12/28/2022 $ 1,700.00 4005 MAIN ST INDEPENDENCE MO 64050 

KANSAS AUTOMOBILE DEALERS ELECTION ACTION 

COMMITTEE 12/28/2022 $ 1,700.00 731 S KANSAS AVE TOPEKA KS 66603 

KANSAS ORGANIZATION OF STATE EMPLOYEES 12/28/2022 $ 2,800.00 1300 SW TOPEKA BLVD TOPEKA KS 66612 

KVC HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC. 12/28/2022 $ 2,800.00 21350 W 153RD ST OLATHE KS 66061 
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SECURITY BENEFIT BUSINESS SERVICES 12/28/2022 $ 2,800.00 1 SW SECURITY BENEFIT PL TOPEKA KS 66636 

UNITED STEELWORKERS DISTRICT 11 LEADERSHIP 

TRAINING FUND 12/28/2022 $ 2,800.00 3433 BROADWAY ST NE STE 315 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55413 

UNITED STEELWORKERS DISTRICT 11 LEADERSHIP 

TRAINING FUND 12/28/2022 $ 2,800.00 3433 BROADWAY ST NE STE 315 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55413 

CAVIN, CARLA 12/29/2022 $ 500.00 824111TH DR HORTON KS 66439 KICKAPOO TRIBE IN KANSAS TRIBAL COUNCIL 

ZIELKE, NANCY 12/30/2022 $ 500.00 12421 HOLLINGSWORTH RD KANSAS CITY KS 66109 ALVAREZ & MARSAL MANAGING DIRECTOR 

GOOCH, KERRY L. 12/30/2022 $ 2,800.00 PO BOX 1184 LAWRENCE KS 66044 GOOCH STRATEGIES CONSULTANT 

CHALLA, SHEKHAR K. 12/30/2022 $ 1,100.00 4301 SW CLARION LAKES DR TOPEKA KS 66610 KANSAS MEDICAL CLINIC PHYSICIAN 

MISSION CONTROL INC. 12/30/2022 $ 1,100.00 624 HEBRON AVE GLASTONBURY CT 6033 

SCRANTON, JOSEPH C. 12/30/2022 $ 500.00 7227 SE US HIGHWAY 40 TECUMSEH KS 66542 N/A NOT EMPLOYED 

BOWEN, JOSEPH 12/30/2022 $ 1,000.00 903 S EDGEMOOR ST WICHITA KS 67218 WICHITA PUBLIC SCHOOLS EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT 

KANSAS BLACK LEADERSHIP COUNCIL, INC. 12/30/2022 $ 2,800.00 PO BOX 965 LAWRENCE KS 66044 

11460 TOMAHAWK CREEK 

KANSAS PET PROTECTION COALITION 12/30/2022 $ 1,700.00 PKWY STE 300 LEAWOOD KS 66211 

BOWES, JOHN G. 12/31/2022 $ 500.00 1525 SW COLLEGE AVE TOPEKA KS 66604 COUNTRYWIDE REALTY REALTOR 

OWEN, CONNIE 12/31/2022 $ 500.00 12207 GILLETTE ST OVERLAND PARK KS 66213 STATE OF KANSAS DIRECTOR KWO 

SHUR, OREN 1/1/2023 $ 500.00 1150 18TH ST NW WASHINGTON DC 20036 SKOK CONSULTANT 

PARKS, LINDA 5. 1/2/2023 $ 1,700.00 3934 N SWEET BAY ST WICHITA KS 67226 HITE, FANNING & HONEYMAN LAWYER 

BROWN, MARIEN NEG. 1/2/2023 $ 450.00 16910 BELIN DER RD STILWELL KS 66085 N/A NOT EMPLOYED 

GOOCH, KARMEN 1/2/2023 $ 1,500.00 504 PERRY ST LAWRENCE KS 66044 N/A NOT EMPLOYED 

QUIGLEY, JILL 1/2/2023 $ 250.00 13112 W 84TH ST LENEXA KS 66215 N/A NOT EMPLOYED 

WARE, MARY 1/2/2023 $ 500.00 1444 N PERRY AVE WICHITA KS 67203 N/A NOT EMPLOYED 

ZIGTEMA, KATE 1/2/2023 $ 500.00 5530 HILLTOP DR SHAWNEE KS 66226 SELF ATTORNEY 

STONE AND STORY REAL 

ROYER, LANCE W.T. 1/2/2023 $ 500.00 1531 SW WESTOVER RD TOPEKA KS 66604 ESTATE GROUP REALTOR 

HOLLINSHED, JEFFREY 1/2/2023 $ 500.00 1960 N THOMPSON ST KANSAS CITY KS 66101 UNIFIED GOVERNMENT BUILDING INSPECTOR 

HCA KANSAS GOOD GOVERNMENT FUND 1/2/2023 $ 2,800.00 550 N HILLSIDE ST WICHITA KS 67214 

KANSAS BANKERS ASSOCIATION PAC 1/2/2023 $ 2,800.00 PO BOX4407 TOPEKA KS 66604 

KTLA CONSUMER CIVILJUSTICE PAC 1/2/2023 $ 2,800.00 719 SW VAN BUREN ST TOPEKA KS 66603 
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BYRNE PELOFSKY AND ASSOCIATES LLC 1/3/2023 $ 1,100.00 648 E MEYER BLVD KANSAS CITY MO 64131 

RUEBKE, PEGGY 1/3/2023 $ 500.00 1300 W AVENUE A NICKERSON KS 67561 CITY OF NICKERSON MAYOR 

STRECKER, NICK 1/3/2023 $ 1,000.00 307 N MAIN ST ELLINWOOD KS 67526 INA ALERT INC. TECHNICIAN 

MARKLEY, PATTY M 1/3/2023 $ 1,100.00 12312 NIEMAN RD OVERLAND PARK KS 66213 MARKLEY STRATEGIES LLC GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS 

THOMPSON, MIKE 1/3/2023 $ 250.00 642 N NETTLETON AVE BONNER SPRINGS KS 66012 N/A NOT EMPLOYED 

OLIVER INSURANCE AGENCY 

OLIVER, KEITH 1/3/2023 $ 500.00 8420 ROE AVE PRAIRIE VILLAGE KS 66207 INC. INSURANCE AGENT 

SCIENTIFIC GAMES LLC 1/3/2023 $ 1,100.00 1500 BLUEGRASS LAKES PKWY ALPHARETTA GA 30004 SCIENTIFIC GAMES LLC SCIENTIFIC GAMES LLC 

SHAM BERG JOHNSON & 
JOHNSON, LYNN R. 1/3/2023 $ 500.00 6131 MISSION DR MISSION HILLS KS 66208 BERGMAN CHTD. ATTORNEY 

SUNFLOWER FOUNDATION 1/3/2023 $ 500.00 5820 SW 6TH AVE TOPEKA KS 66606 

VP OF GOVERNMENTAL AND 

WILK, KENNY 1/3/2023 $ 50.00 4000 CAMBRIDGE ST KANSAS CITY KS 66160 TUKHS COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 

BURKE, JOHN 1/3/2023 $ 500.00 1102 N SANDPLUM LN WICHITA KS 67212 USO 261 TEACHER 

SIDLINGER, LAURA 1/3/2023 $ 1,000.00 3217 SW WESTOVER RD TOPEKA KS 66604 VALEO NURSE PRACTITIONER 

KANSAS DEMOCRATIC PARTY 1/3/2023 $ 1,100.00 501 SE JEFFERSON ST STE 30 TOPEKA KS 66607 

WALTON, IAN 1/4/2023 $ 250.00 1401 HST NW WASHINGTON DC 20005 50STATE GOVERNMENT RELATIONS 

GILSON, HOMER 1/4/2023 $ 500.00 201 W 5TH AVE HUTCHINSON KS 67501 GILSON ENTERPRISES SURVEYOR 

LAW OFFICE OF MANU K. 

RATTAN, MANU 1/4/2023 $ 250.00 22825 W 47TH ST SHAWNEE KS 66226 RATTAN ATTORNEY 

LITTLE GOVERNMENT 

LITTLE, STUART J. 1/4/2023 $ 500.00 2017 SW WILDWOOD LN TOPEKA KS 66611 RELATIONS LOBBYIST 

OUSLEY, JARROD 1/4/2023 $ 500.00 6800 FARLEY ST MERRIAM KS 66203 SELF PAINTER 

WICHITA HUTCHINSON LABOR 

LOWEN,JAKE 1/4/2023 $ 500.00 765 ASH ST LAWRENCE KS 66044 FEDERATION DIRECTOR 

KANSAS HEALTH CARE ASSOCIATION PAC 1/4/2023 $ 1,100.00 1100 SW GAGE BLVD TOPEKA KS 66604 

THE BLUESTEM FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC 

FREEDOM INC. 1/4/2023 $ 5,500.00 PO BOX 2481 TOPEKA KS 66601 

ALTRIA CLIENT SERVICES LLC 1/5/2023 $ 500.00 1770 CHESTNUT PL APT 401 DENVER co 80202 

DONOR ENGAGEMENT 

THOMPSON, RICHARD J. 1/5/2023 $ 500.00 7925 MADISON AVE KANSAS CITY MO 64114 CRISTO REY HIGH SCHOOL STRATEGIST 
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BUSH,TED 1/5/2023 $ 500.00 14103 W ONEWOOD CT WICHITA KS 67235 IAFF WICHITA LOCAL 135 

KANSAS DENTAL ASSOCIATION, KANSAS DENTAL 

ASSOCIATION 1/5/2023 $ 2,000.00 5200 SW HUNTOON ST TOPEKA KS 66604 

THOLEN, DELANEY 1/5/2023 $ 250.00 934 SW BUCHANAN ST APT 4 TOPEKA KS 66606 KDOT PUBLIC AFFAIRS 

EXECUTIVE ADMINISTRATIVE 

PRICE, ERICA 1/5/2023 $ 250.00 4000 SE SHAWNEE HEIGHTS RD TECUMSEH KS 66542 KHP ASSISTANT 

PARRISH, JAMES W. 1/5/2023 $ 500.00 3632 SE TOMAHAWK DR TECUMSEH KS 66542 KOWRCC EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

MCCARTHY, MARGARET E. 1/5/2023 $ 500.00 236 SW GREENWOOD AVE TOPEKA KS 66606 SELF EMPLOYED PSYCHOLOGIST 

VIKING NAVIGATION LLC 1/5/2023 $ 2,800.00 1414 S BARTON ST APT 448 ARLINGTON VA 22204 

KS STATE ASSOCIATION OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS 1/5/2023 $ 2,800.00 1040 S BROADWAY AVE WICHITA KS 67211 

WASHINGTON COURT 

SUGAR CREEK PACKING CO. 1/5/2023 $ 2,800.00 495 OLD CHILLICOTHE RD SE HOUSE OH 43160 

VICKI L. SCHMIDT FOR INSURANCE 

COMMISSIONER 1/5/2023 $ 2,000.00 5906 SW 43RD CT TOPEKA KS 66610 

219 N BROADWAY ST# 1/2 1/2 

MELIES, BRIAN 1/6/2023 $ 250.00 1/2 PITTSBURG KS 66762 APPLE TECHNICAL SUPPORT 

CARLOS J NOLLA-CORRETJER 

NOLLA, CARLOS J. 1/6/2023 $ 500.00 230 N DELLROSE AVE WICHITA KS 67208 LLC ATTORNEY 

KELLER WILLIAMS ONE LEGACY 

HUTCHISON, RUSS 1/6/2023 $ 500.00 4416 SW DEER RUN ST TOPEKA KS 66610 PARTNERS LLC REALTOR 

ICE, CARL 1/6/2023 $ 2,500.00 PO BOX 1148 MANHATTAN KS 66505 N/A NOT EMPLOYED 

WELSH, NANCY 1/6/2023 $ 2,800.00 3124 SW LANDS DOWN APT 77 TOPEKA KS 66614 N/A NOT EMPLOYED 

THE UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS HEALTH SYSTEM 1/6/2023 $ 1,700.00 4000 CAMBRIDGE ST KANSAS CITY KS 66160 

LERSCH, CHAD 1/6/2023 $ 250.00 6920 LARUE BELLE CV AUSTIN TX 78739 VMWARE GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS 

MEEK, MARSHALL 1/6/2023 $ 500.00 1729 SW MACVICAR AVE TOPEKA KS 66604 WASHBURN UNIVERSITY INTERIM PRESIDENT OF WU 

AT&T SERVICES, INC. 1/6/2023 $ 2,800.00 220 SE 6TH AVE STE 500 TOPEKA KS 66603 

CAPITOL STRATEGIES LLC 1/6/2023 $ 2,500.00 212 SW 8TH AVE STE 200 BERRYTON KS 66409 

CAPITOL STRATEGIES LLC 1/6/2023 $ 1,700.00 212 SW 8TH AVE STE 200 BERRYTON KS 66409 
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KANSAS NATIONAL EDUCATION ASSOCIATION PAC 1/6/2023 $ 1,700.00 715 SW 10TH AVE TOPEKA KS 66612 

COX, LUCY 1/7/2023 $ 250.00 1726 N CYPRESS ST WICHITA KS 67206 N/A NOT EMPLOYED 

CRAWFORD, KAYE J. 1/7/2023 $ 525.00 845 MANCHESTER RD SALINA KS 67401 N/A NOT EMPLOYED 

HERBERT, DANEDRI 1/7/2023 $ 1,000.00 223 W MAIN ST GARDNER KS 66030 SELF EMPLOYED WRITER 

SOUTHERN KANSAS 

SHORE, JUSTIN L. 1/7/2023 $ 250.00 330JANETST CLEARWATER KS 67026 TELEPHONE ISP NETWORK ENGINEER 

FRITZ, CHRIS 1/8/2023 $ 500.00 633 N 130TH ST BONNER SPRINGS KS 66012 NEW WEST PRESENTATIONS PRESIDENT 

STOUT, MEL 1/8/2023 $ 250.00 309 NEWBURY AVE PAXICO KS 66526 SELF EMPLOYED LANDSCAPE ARCHITCT 

KANSAS BEER WHOLESALERS ASSOCIATION PAC 1/9/2023 $ 2,500.00 100 SE 9TH ST STE 100 TOPEKA KS 66612 

KANSAS BEER WHOLESALERS ASSOCIATION PAC 1/9/2023 $ 2,800.00 100 SE 9TH ST STE 100 TOPEKA KS 66612 

PMCAGAS PAC 1/9/2023 $ 250.00 PO BOX 678 TOPEKA KS 66601 

PRAIRIE BAND POTAWATOMI NATION 1/9/2023 $ 2,800.00 16281 Q RD MAYETTA KS 66509 

SEIU LOCAL 513 1/9/2023 $ 1,100.00 3340 W DOUGLAS AVE WICHITA KS 67203 

EVERYTOWN FOR GUN SAFETY AF 1/10/2023 $ 1,100.00 PO BOX4184 NEW YORK NY 10163 

DEMOCRATIC GOVERNORS ASSOCIATION 1/12/2023 $ 2,800.00 1225 I ST NW STE 1100 WASHINGTON DC 20005 

FRONTIER WEALTH 

MITCHELL, DEANN E. 1/13/2023 $ 600.00 15985 S CLAIRBORNE ST OLATHE KS 66062 MANAGEMENT FINANCIAL ADVISOR 

BROOKS RANGE CORPORATION 1/13/2023 $ 1,100.00 3400 E BAYAUD AVE STE 300 DENVER co 80209 

HNTB CORPORATION 1/13/2023 $ 2,800.00 715 KIRK DR KANSAS CITY MO 64105 

HPUL PROJECT OPERATIONS 1/13/2023 $ 2,800.00 PO BOX 516 UPPER LAKE CA 95485 

KANSAS ASSOCIATION OF PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 

COPE FUND 1/13/2023 $ 1,700.00 1300 SW TOPEKA BLVD TOPEKA KS 66612 

WICHITA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 1/13/2023 $ 400.00 350 W DOUGLAS AVE WICHITA KS 67202 

KANSAS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 1/14/2023 $ 1,100.00 534 S KANSAS AVE STE 1400 TOPEKA KS 66603 

SCHWAB, SCOTT 1/17/2023 $ 1,800.00 12711 W 160TH TER OVERLAND PARK KS 66221 STATE OF KANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE 

CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL LABORERS LOCAL 

1290 AFL-CIO 1/17/2023 $ 1,700.00 2600 MERRIAM LN KANSAS CITY KS 66106 

CVS HEALTH 1/17/2023 $ 1,100.00 1 CVS DR WOONSOCKET RI 2895 

HALLMARK CARDS, INC. 1/17/2023 $ 5,000.00 PO BOX 419580 KANSAS CITY MO 64141 
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HALLMARK CARDS, INC. 1/17/2023 $ 2,800.00 PO BOX 419580 KANSAS CITY MO 64141 

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF ELEVATOR 

CONSTRUCTORS 1/17/2023 $ 3,000.00 7154 COLUMBIA GATEWAY DR COLUMBIA MD 21046 

KANSAS CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATION, INC. 1/17/2023 $ 2,800.00 800 SW JACKSON ST STE 100 TOPEKA KS 66612 

SCHWAB FOR SECRETARY OF STATE 1/17/2023 $ 1,000.00 10940 PARALLEL PKWY STE# K KANSAS CITY KS 66109 

KANSAS HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION PAC 1/18/2023 $ 2,800.00 215 SE 8TH AVE TOPEKA KS 66603 

KC BIZPAC 1/18/2023 $ 1,100.00 30 W PERSHING RD STE 301 KANSAS CITY MO 64108 

POET LLC 1/18/2023 $ 3,000.00 4615 N LEWIS AVE SIOUX FALLS SD 57104 

WASHINGTON COURT 

SUGAR CREEK PACKING CO. 1/18/2023 $ 5,000.00 495 OLD CHILLICOTHE RD SE HOUSE OH 43160 

COMCAST CORPORATION 1/19/2023 $ 1,100.00 1701 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD PHILADELPHIA PA 19103 

GALLAWAY, CHRIS 1/23/2023 $ 10,000.00 4419 EVERETT ST KENSINGTON MD 20895 FIELDWORKS LLC CONSULTANT 

BH KANSAS GAS UTILITY CO LLC 1/23/2023 $ 1,700.00 PO BOX 8106 RAPID CITY SD 57709 

CENTRAL STANDARD BREWING LLC 1/23/2023 $ 250.00 1707 N WATERFRONT PKWY WICHITA KS 67206 

ACCENTURE 1/26/2023 $ 2,800.00 534 5 KANSAS AVE STE 200 TOPEKA KS 66603 

AMERICAN FUEL & PETROCHEMICAL 

MANUFACTURERS 1/26/2023 $ 500.00 1800 M ST NW STE 900 WASHINGTON DC 20036 

CARESOURCE 1/26/2023 $ 2,800.00 230 N MAIN ST DAYTON OH 45402 

HY-VEE, INC. 1/30/2023 $ 2,800.00 5820 WESTOWN PKWY WEST DES MOINES IA 50266 

SPORTING KANSAS CITY 1/30/2023 $ 1,700.00 2020 BALTIMORE AVE STE 400 KANSAS CITY MO 64108 

SIERRA DELTA VENTURES, LLC 1/31/2023 $ 500.00 102 N MAIN ST BUHLER KS 67522 

BRADEN HEIDNER LOWE & ASSOCIATES 2/2/2023 $ 1,100.00 825 5 KANSAS AVE STE 500 TOPEKA KS 66612 

EVERGY 2/2/2023 $ 2,800.00 1200 MAIN ST KANSAS CITY MO 64105 

PANASONIC 2/2/2023 $ 2,800.00 2 RIVERFRONT PLZ NEWARK NJ 7102 

HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT KANSAS SPEEDWAY 2/6/2023 $ 2,800.00 777 HOLLYWOOD CASINO BLVD KANSAS CITY KS 66111 

PANASONIC 2/6/2023 $ 2,800.00 2 RIVERFRONT PLZ NEWARK NJ 7102 

KANSAS BANKERS ASSOCIATION PAC 2/8/2023 $ 2,500.00 PO BOX4407 TOPEKA KS 66604 

PLEXOS GROUP 2/14/2023 $ 2,800.00 1800 CITY FARM DR BLDG B BATON ROUGE LA 70806 

WANRACK LLC 2/15/2023 $ 5,000.00 4550 W 109TH ST STE 115 LEAWOOD KS 66211 
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CENTENE MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC 2/16/2023 $ 2,800.00 7700 FORSYTH BLVD SAINT LOUIS MO 63105 

ANHEUSER-BUSCH COMPANIES 2/22/2023 $ 1,700.00 1 BUSCH PL SAINTLOUIS MO 63118 

IOWA TRIBE OF KANSAS AND NEBRASKA 2/28/2023 $ 1,700.00 3345 TRASHER RD WHITE CLOUD KS 66094 

$ 334,ZZS.OO 
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CANJURA, ATHENA 12/13/2022 $ 2,000.00 ORGANIZING SERVICES PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

O'BRIEN, EMMA 12/13/2022 $ 2,333.33 ORGANIZING SERVICES PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

ANYPROMO.COM 12/14/2022 $ 7,000.58 INAUGURAL GIFTS 1511 E HOLT BLVD ONTARIO CA 91761 

DANTIC, SHELBI 12/14/2022 $ 5,885.93 REIMBURSEMENT FOR ANYPROMO.COM INAUGURAL GIFTS PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

KEATING, TOM 12/14/2022 $ 9,819.98 REIMBURSEMENT FOR ANYPROMO.COM INAUGURAL GIFTS PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

FREELAND, DAVID 12/16/2022 $ 3,250.00 BAND 14402 NORWOOD ST LEAWOOD KS 66224 

FITZGERALD, LAUREN 12/16/2022 $ 127.71 REIMBURSEMENT FOR POSTERBOARDS PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

KELLY, LEXIE 12/16/2022 $ 481.14 REIMBURSEMENT FOR PRINTING PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

KELLY, LEXIE 12/16/2022 $ 942.90 REIMBURSEMENT FOR WINE FROM SOERSET RIDGE VINEYARD PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

NGPVAN, INC 12/16/2022 $ 1,800.00 DATABASE PO BOX 392264 PITTSBURGH PA 15251 

KEATING, TOM 12/16/2022 $ 232.00 REIMBURSEMENT FOR PO BOX RENTAL PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

SHAWNEE COUNTY PARKS AND REC 12/19/2022 $ 2,000.00 OVERLAND STATION RENTAL FEE 3137 SE 29TH ST TOPEKA KS 66605 

CANJURA, ATHENA 12/23/2022 $ 2,000.00 ORGANIZING SERVICES PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

PEJKANOVIC, DANIJEL 12/23/2022 $ 2,000.00 ORGANIZING SERVICES PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

O'BRIEN, EMMA 12/23/2022 $ 2,333.33 ORGANIZING SERVICES PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

THE OPAL COLLECTIVE 12/28/2022 $ 4,512.00 EVENT PLANNING SERVICES 200 WALNUT ST APT 108 KANSAS CITY MO 64106 

DIAMOND PRINTING, INC. 12/28/2022 $ 1,959.24 BANNERS 2011 SE 10TH AVE TOPEKA KS 66607 

ACA EVENT RENTALS 12/28/2022 $ 807.71 GARMENT RACK AND HANGERS 6515 SE JOHNSTON ST TOPEKA KS 66619 

ACA EVENT RENTALS 12/28/2022 $ 25,000.00 TABLES, PLATES, LINENS, FLATWARE AND STAFFING 6515 SE JOHNSTON ST TOPEKA KS 66619 

DOUGLAS PRODUCTION GROUP 12/28/2022 $ 15,000.00 AV SETUP 740 S EMPORIA AVE WICHITA KS 67211 

ALMAR PRINTING 12/28/2022 $ 4,117.34 PRINTING 7735 WORNALL RD KANSAS CITY MO 64114 

CANJURA, ATHENA 12/28/2022 $ 25.77 EVENT SUPPLIES PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

CANJURA, ATHENA 12/28/2022 $ 60.26 MILEAGE PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

PEJKANOVIC, DANIJEL 12/28/2022 $ 164.18 FOOD FROM RADINA'S BAKEHOUSE PO BOX 4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

PEJKANOVIC, DANIJEL 12/28/2022 $ 181.22 MILEAGE PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

PEJKANOVIC, DANIJEL 12/28/2022 $ 250.00 BEVERAGES FROM CENTRAL STANDARD BREWING PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

ACA EVENT RENTALS 12/29/2022 $ 11,809.66 TABLES, PLATES, LINENS, FLATWARE AND STAFFING 6515 SE JOHNSTON ST TOPEKA KS 66619 

ALMAR PRINTING 12/29/2022 $ 6,024.89 PRINTING 7735 WORNALL RD KANSAS CITY MO 64114 

BOK FINANCIAL CORPORATION 12/30/2022 $ 2.00 BANK FEE 12112 METCALF AVE OVERLAND PARK KS 66213 

ALMAR PRINTING 12/30/2022 $ 1,298.06 POSTAGE 7735 WORNALL RD KANSAS CITY MO 64114 

EUBANKS, CONOR 1/2/2023 $ 5,000.00 ORGANIZING SERVICES PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

FITZGERALD, LAUREN 1/2/2023 $ 5,000.00 ORGANIZING SERVICES PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 
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KELLY, LEXIE 1/2/2023 $ 5,000.00 ORGANIZING SERVICES PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

PEJKANOVIC, DANIJEL 1/2/2023 $ 2,000.00 ORGANIZING SERVICES PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

EISENHAUER, PATRICK 1/2/2023 $ 9.95 WIFI PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

EISENHAUER, PATRICK 1/2/2023 $ 15.00 WIFI PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

EISENHAUER, PATRICK 1/2/2023 $ 27.98 PRINTING PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

EISENHAUER, PATRICK 1/2/2023 $ 149.88 MILEAGE PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

EISENHAUER, PATRICK 1/2/2023 $ 287.62 GIFT BAG STICKERS FROM MAKESTICKERS PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

EISENHAUER, PATRICK 1/2/2023 $ 611.20 GIFT BAGS FROM AMAZON PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

EISENHAUER, PATRICK 1/2/2023 $ 1,558.55 GIFT BAGS FROM ULINE PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

KEATING, TOM 1/2/2023 $ 3,500.00 COMPLIANCE AND ADMIN SERVICES PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

O'BRIEN, EMMA 1/2/2023 $ 87.30 OFFICE SUPPLIES PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

O'BRIEN, EMMA 1/2/2023 $ 2,333.34 ORGANIZING SERVICES PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

STACY CAKES 1/3/2023 $ 570.00 CAKES 404 MULBERRY ST HUMBOLDT KS 66748 

456 WINERIES 1/3/2023 $ 484.80 WINE 503 MILLER DR WAMEGO KS 66547 

HAPPY BASSET BREWING 1/3/2023 $ 820.00 BEER AND GLASSWARE 6044 SW 29TH ST TOPEKA KS 66614 

CANJURA, ATHENA 1/3/2023 $ 2,000.00 ORGANIZING SERVICES PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

EISENHAUER, PATRICK 1/3/2023 $ 10,000.00 ORGANIZING SERVICES PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

GPS IMPACT 1/4/2023 $ 2,500.00 DIGITAL ORGANIZING SERVICES 220 SE 6TH ST STE 330 DES MOINES IA 50309 

ALMAR PRINTING 1/4/2023 $ 5,227.41 PRINTING 7735 WORNALL RD KANSAS CITY MO 64114 

PEJKANOVIC, DANIJEL 1/4/2023 $ 275.26 DESSERT TRAYS FROM AMAZON PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

WANDERING VINE 1/5/2023 $ 480.00 WINE 12401 JOHNSON DR SHAWNEE KS 66216 

FREELAND, DAVID 1/5/2023 $ 3,250.00 BAND 14402 NORWOOD ST LEAWOOD KS 66224 

BOOT HILL DISTILLERY LLC 1/5/2023 $ 8,160.00 BOURBON 501 W SPRUCE ST DODGE CITY KS 67801 

ACA WEDDINGS & EVENTS 1/5/2023 $ 18,500.00 EVENT MANAGEMENT SERVICES 6410 SE FORBES AVE TOPEKA KS 66619 

ACA EVENT RENTALS 1/5/2023 $ 55,214.49 TABLES, PLATES, LINENS, FLATWARE AND STAFFING 6515 SE JOHNSTON ST TOPEKA KS 66619 

DOUGLAS PRODUCTION GROUP 1/5/2023 $ 18,320.72 AV SETUP 740 S EMPORIA AVE WICHITA KS 67211 

EUBANKS, CONOR 1/5/2023 $ 170.19 POSTER PRINTING PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

O'BRIEN, EMMA 1/5/2023 $ 214.15 POSTER, BADGES AND PAPER PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

SOMERSET RIDGE VINEYARD & WINERY 1/6/2023 $ 5,342.70 WINE 29725 SOMERSET RD PAOLA KS 66071 

PEJKANOVIC, DANIJEL 1/6/2023 $ 225.36 RENTAL CAR AND GAS PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

NGPVAN, INC 1/6/2023 $ 1,800.00 DATABASE PO BOX 392264 PITTSBURGH PA 15251 

LIQUID ART WINERY 1/9/2023 $ 534.60 WINE 1745 WILDCAT CREEK RD MANHATTAN KS 66503 
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O'BRIEN, EMMA 1/10/2023 $ 126.58 POSTERS AND TAPE PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

CLARK, RUSSELL 1/11/2023 $ 225.00 ENTERTAINMENT 213 BROOKLAWN DR MANHATTAN KS 66502 

WOOD, ERIN 1/11/2023 $ 300.00 ENTERTAINMENT 2342 WESTCHESTER RD LAWRENCE KS 66049 

MIRANDA, RAMIRO 1/11/2023 $ 225.00 ENTERTAINMENT 2511 W VIEW DR EMPORIA KS 66801 

DIRKS, RACHEL 1/11/2023 $ 225.00 ENTERTAINMENT 4304 W 26TH TER LAWRENCE KS 66047 

SILVA, DEBORA 1/11/2023 $ 225.00 ENTERTAINMENT 5555 W 6TH ST APT P2 LAWRENCE KS 66049 

EUBANKS, CONOR 1/11/2023 $ 34.36 POSTER PRINTING PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

EUBANKS, CONOR 1/11/2023 $ 78.60 MILEAGE PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

PEJKANOVIC, DANIJEL 1/11/2023 $ 140.20 MILEAGE PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

PEJKANOVIC, DANIJEL 1/11/2023 $ 390.20 LINENS PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

WILLIAMSON, ALEXANDER 1/12/2023 $ 217.00 ENTERTAINMENT 1120 SW CAMBRIDGE AVE TOPEKA KS 66604 

WILLIAMSON, JAMES 1/12/2023 $ 216.00 ENTERTAINMENT 1120 SW CAMBRIDGE AVE TOPEKA KS 66604 

WILLIAMSON, JACK 1/12/2023 $ 217.00 ENTERTAINMENT 1186 SW OAKLEY AVE TOPEKA KS 66604 

BOK FINANCIAL CORPORATION 1/12/2023 $ 15.00 BANK FEE 12112 METCALF AVE OVERLAND PARK KS 66213 

ON THE SET STYLING LLC 1/12/2023 $ 966.70 STYLING AND PREP SERVICES 5440 WOODSON ST MISSION KS 66202 

BEST REGARDS BAKERY & CAFE 1/12/2023 $ 1,066.00 BAKED GOODS 6759 W 119TH ST LEAWOOD KS 66209 

MACELl'S 1/18/2023 $ 7,660.20 CATERING 1031 NEW HAMPSHIRE ST LAWRENCE KS 66044 

PORTERFIELDS 1/18/2023 $ 18,000.00 FLOWERS 3101 SW HUNTOON ST TOPEKA KS 66604 

CAFE QUETZAL 1/20/2023 $ 327.45 COFFEE AND TEA 2111 SW BELLE AVE TOPEKA KS 66614 

MEREDITH MCILRATH 1/24/2023 $ 155.31 ASL INTERPRETING SERVICES 2408 SW PRAIRIE RD TOPEKA KS 66614 

NICK KRUG PHOTOGRAPHY LLC 1/26/2023 $ 3,800.00 PHOTOGRAPHY SERVICES 106 SW WOODLAWN AVE TOPEKA KS 66606 

BOK FINANCIAL CORPORATION 1/31/2023 $ 17.00 BANK FEES 12112 METCALF AVE OVERLAND PARK KS 66213 

VIKING NAVIGATION LLC 1/31/2023 $ 2,000.00 REFUND 1414 S BARTON ST APT 448 ARLINGTON VA 22204 

NEXUS INTERPRETING LLC 2/2/2023 $ 290.88 INTERPRETING SERVICES PO BOX 3226 OLATHE KS 66063 

KEATING, TOM 2/3/2023 $ 121.06 REIMBURSEMENT FOR 1099 FILINGS PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

ACA EVENT RENTALS 2/6/2023 $ 3,407.70 TABLES, PLATES, LINENS, FLATWARE AND STAFFING 6515 SE JOHNSTON ST TOPEKA KS 66619 

KEATING, TOM 2/6/2023 $ 3,500.00 COMPLIANCE AND ADMIN SERVICES PO BOX4507 OVERLAND PARK KS 66204 

STORMONT VAIL EVENTS CENTER 2/7/2023 $ 185,596.75 EVENT CENTER RENTAL, STAFFING, AND EVENT SUPPLIES 1 EXPOCENTRE DR TOPEKA KS 66612 

BOK FINANCIAL CORPORATION 2/7/2023 $ 30.00 BANK FEES 12112 METCALF AVE OVERLAND PARK KS 66213 

BOK FINANCIAL CORPORATION 2/7/2023 $ 2.00 BANK FEES 12112 METCALF AVE OVERLAND PARK KS 66213 

STORMONT VAIL EVENTS CENTER 2/16/2023 $ 28,752.94 BEVERAGE SERVICE FOR INAUGURAL 1 EXPOCENTRE DR TOPEKA KS 66612 

BOK FINANCIAL CORPORATION 2/16/2023 $ 30.00 BANK FEES 12112 METCALF AVE OVERLAND PARK KS 66213 
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NGPVAN, INC 2/17/2023 $ 1,800.00 DATABASE PO BOX 392264 PITTSBURGH PA 15251 

STATE OF KANSAS ADJUTANT GENERAL 2/21/2023 $ 9,907.90 NATIONAL GUARD INAUGURAL COSTS REIMBURSEMENT 2722 SW TOPEKA BLVD TOPEKA KS 66611 

BOK FINANCIAL CORPORATION 2/28/2023 $ 2.00 BANK FEES 12112 METCALF AVE OVERLAND PARK KS 66213 

ACTBLUE 2/28/2023 $ 6,324.59 CREDIT CARD PROCESSING FEES PO BOX 441146 WEST SOMERVILLE MA 2144 

$ 549,483.15 
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456 WINERIES 1/3/2023 $ 121.20 503 MILLER DR WAMEGO KS 66547 

STACY CAKES 1/3/2023 $ 190.00 404 MULBERRY ST HUMBOLDT KS 66748 

BOOT HILL DISTILLERY LLC 1/4/2023 $ 2,000.00 501 W SPRUCE ST DODGE CITY KS 67801 

SOMERSET RIDGE VINEYARD & WINERY 1/5/2023 $ 1,648.98 29725 SOMERSET RD PAOLA KS 66071 

XIDIS, NICK 1/6/2023 $ 1,800.00 724 1/2 S KANSAS AVE TOPEKA KS 66603 HAZEL HILL CHOCOLATE CHOCOLATE MAKER 

MCCLAIN'$ MARKET LAWRENCE 1/8/2023 $ 425.00 2412 IOWAST LAWRENCE KS 66046 

HARPER-O'CONNOR, PAUL 1/8/2023 $ 630.00 645 MISSOURI ST LAWRENCE KS 66044 PAUL'S BETTER BAKERY BAKER 

LAMB, APRIL 1/8/2023 $ 500.00 3011 RANGER DR LAWRENCE KS 66049 APRIL'S SWEET TREATS BUSINESS OWNER 

LLEWELLYN, MATTHEW 1/8/2023 $ 400.00 3512 CLINTON PKWY LAWRENCE KS 66047 23RD STREET BREWERY PARTNER 

MAGERL, CHUCK 1/8/2023 $ 320.00 1503 E 1584 RD LAWRENCE KS 66046 FREE STATE BREWING CO. BUSINESS OWNER 

CARUSO, CAITY 1/12/2023 $ 240.00 3908 BLAZING STAR CT LAWRENCE KS 66049 CC'S COOKIE CO. BAKER AND BUSINESS OWNER 

HY-VEE, INC. 1/12/2023 $ 815.50 5820 WESTOWN PKWY WEST DES MOINES IA 50266 

$9,090.68 
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